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Event  1   Girls High Jump
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Spoto 10327 Loggins, Cierra1
DeSoto County 09309 Timmons, Annielle2
Clearwater Centr 1241 Rossi, Jacqui3
Clearwater Centr 1069 Kenner, Kaelyn4
St. Petersburg C 1024 Spelich, Christina5
Hardee 09161 Garza, Lacey6
Cardinal Mooney 12211 Schwartz, Leah7
Lemon Bay 10134 Moon, Olivia8
Lemon Bay 1081 Stephan, Breann9
Lemon Bay 0982 McCoy, Miranda10
St. Petersburg C 1014 McKeon, Casey11
Cardinal Mooney 11200 Valenti, Amy12
Clearwater Centr 1138 Danielson, Mackenzie13
Lemon Bay 1177 Weaver, Alisia14
Hardee 12152 Parkinson, Andrea15
Hardee 12158 Louisjeune, Tina16

Event  2   Boys High Jump
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Braden River 09244 Bradford, Eric1
Braden River 11236 Poole, Donald2
Lemon Bay 09136 Smith, Hunter3
Hardee 10190 White, Kelsheem4
Hardee 11163 Carter, Devonte5
Lennard 11270 Napier, Marquelle6
Braden River 09255 Dowling, Durrell7
Hardee 12156 Cimeus, Jimmy8
DeSoto County 12314 Watson, Charles9
Spoto 11323 Bailey, Douglas10
Lemon Bay 12126 Porter, Derrick11
Lennard 11277 Edourd, Gennoir, JR12
DeSoto County 12313 Dennis, Tavarus13
Lemon Bay 09110 Krupa, Stephen14
St. Petersburg C 0922 Dexter, Matt15
DeSoto County 11299 Summerset, Darryl16
Lemon Bay 1297 Lauer, Mike17

Event  3   Girls Pole Vault
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Hardee 11153 Ramirez, Nancy1
Hardee 09189 Moore, Amanda2
Cardinal Mooney 09218 Liebold, Annie3
Hardee 09160 Norris, Kara4
Hardee 10157 Aquila, Briana5
Lemon Bay 1081 Stephan, Breann6
Braden River 09254 Funk, Glenn7
Cardinal Mooney 12214 Tringali, Maria8
Lemon Bay 11105 Mason, Angel9
Cardinal Mooney 12202 Mitchell, Ann10
Cardinal Mooney 12193 Gibson, Julia11
Braden River 12247 Guy, Brooke12

Event  4   Boys Pole Vault
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Hardee 12182 Gutierrez, Gilberto1
Cardinal Mooney 09209 Henderson, Zack2
Braden River 11233 Pareja, Andreas3
Braden River 10235 Smart, Nick4
Braden River 09248 Pyle, Cody5
Lemon Bay 10122 Nilson, Anthonly6
Hardee 10179 Ottallah, Murad7
Lemon Bay 1189 Golonka, Bryan8
St. Petersburg C 1011 Ettel, Wally9
Braden River 11252 White, Andrew10
Hardee 12154 Solis, Pete11
St. Petersburg C 1227 Ettel, Lenny12
Cardinal Mooney 11220 Romecki, Jordan13
Cardinal Mooney 12221 Janson, Charles14

Event  5   Girls Long Jump
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Hardee 12158 Louisjeune, Tina1
St. Petersburg C 1014 McKeon, Casey2
Clearwater Centr 0955 Danielson, Aubrey3
Clearwater Centr 1068 Shriver, Kristin4
Clearwater Centr 1151 Campbell, Kelly5
St. Petersburg C 099 Townsend, Marina6
Lemon Bay 1177 Weaver, Alisia7
Cardinal Mooney 10198 McCurdy, Megan8
Lemon Bay 12147 Kolosna, Kristin9
Hardee 09181 Stevenson, Mylekia10
Clearwater Centr 1066 Fisher, Stacy11
Lennard 09269 Tatlock, Jeanine12
Cardinal Mooney 09216 Stein, Alexa13
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Flight   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  5   Girls Long Jump)
St. Petersburg C 1028 Ruggio, Sarah1
Hardee 10171 Smith, Jalyn2
Cardinal Mooney 09207 Spindel, Emily3
Lennard 11265 Ortega, Katherine4
Cardinal Mooney 10192 Doyle, McKenzie5
Lemon Bay 09132 Cizmar, Amber6
Hardee 10151 Vargas, Yesenia7
Lemon Bay 11108 Orgera, Kendal8
Lennard 10257 Napier, Markiva9
Lennard 10272 Ortega, Valeria10
DeSoto County 10301 Thomas, Brienne11
DeSoto County 09286 Bryant, Jasmine12
DeSoto County 09289 Wakeley, Skye13
DeSoto County 11295 Bristol, Anreka14

Event  6   Boys Long Jump
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Hardee 12159 Simmons, Marwin1
Spoto 12320 Pate, Cornelius2
Hardee 12184 Gandy, Jayquan3
Lemon Bay 12135 Gordon, Bruce4
Spoto 11326 Gaines, Orey5
St. Petersburg C 0921 Askew, Craven6
Hardee 12156 Cimeus, Jimmy7
Lemon Bay 12126 Porter, Derrick8
Lemon Bay 1297 Lauer, Mike9
Lennard 11267 Lauzam, Roberson10
Lemon Bay 12117 Goslowski, Greg11
Braden River 11236 Poole, Donald12

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Lennard 10268 Garcia, James1
Lennard 12258 Butler, Stephen2
Clearwater Centr 1257 Kucin, Kirk3
Clearwater Centr 1144 Poole, Micah4
Clearwater Centr 1172 LaBrecque, Andrew5
Clearwater Centr 0949 Brochak, Michael6
Braden River 09240 Pareja, Emillio7
Hardee 12169 McTaw, Michael8
DeSoto County 10284 Ochoa, Eloy9
DeSoto County 10285 Grant, Billy10
DeSoto County 12291 Epps, Byron11
DeSoto County 11304 McQuay, Cameron12

Event  7   Girls Triple Jump
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Hardee 12158 Louisjeune, Tina1
Hardee 12152 Parkinson, Andrea2
St. Petersburg C 107 Dougherty, Kelsey3
Lemon Bay 1177 Weaver, Alisia4
Clearwater Centr 0955 Danielson, Aubrey5
Hardee 09185 Carlton, Lacresha6
Hardee 11148 Brown, Brittany7
Clearwater Centr 0975 Milne, Sara8
Lemon Bay 12147 Kolosna, Kristin9

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Lemon Bay 11108 Orgera, Kendal1
Lemon Bay 0983 Dillmore, Jordan2
Cardinal Mooney 09199 Teffenhart, Emily3
Cardinal Mooney 09207 Spindel, Emily4
Cardinal Mooney 09191 Quintero, Katie5
Spoto 09322 Cooper, Essence6
DeSoto County 09289 Wakeley, Skye7
DeSoto County 09286 Bryant, Jasmine8
DeSoto County 10312 Jackson, Keosha9

Event  8   Boys Triple Jump
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Hardee 12159 Simmons, Marwin1
Hardee 12188 Frenot, Jean2
Lemon Bay 12129 Nilson, James3
Lemon Bay 1279 Emmanuel, Rob4
Lemon Bay 12126 Porter, Derrick5
Hardee 10170 Youyoute, Ezayi6
Hardee 09175 Anderson, Tre7
Lennard 11267 Lauzam, Roberson8
Lennard 09281 Hill, Kennith9
Lennard 10268 Garcia, James10
DeSoto County 11299 Summerset, Darryl11
DeSoto County 12291 Epps, Byron12
DeSoto County 10298 Wolcheck, William13

Event  9   Girls Discus Throw
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Hardee 12165 Solis, Gloria1
Lemon Bay 1192 Rhoden, Michelle2
Lemon Bay 1195 Powell, Sierra3
Hardee 10187 Braddock, Mary4
Lemon Bay 11144 Lagrego, Alex5
Cardinal Mooney 10217 Dulaney-Ruane,6
Cardinal Mooney 12214 Tringali, Maria7
Lemon Bay 12111 White, Morgan8



Half-Mile Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  11:34 AM  4/7/2008  Page 3
FHSAA Class 2A, District 10 - 4/8/2008

www.halfmiletiming.com
Charlotte HS: Punta Gorda, Florida

Meet Program - 1AD5

Flight   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  9   Girls Discus Throw)
Hardee 10162 Flores, Guadalupe1
Cardinal Mooney 09195 Kitchner, Lindsey2
Clearwater Centr 1138 Danielson, Mackenzie3
Hardee 09174 Kouns, Heather4
Clearwater Centr 1239 Kenner, Mackenzie5
Cardinal Mooney 11205 Sancho, Chelsey6
Spoto 11317 Kindred, Shakea7
DeSoto County 12308 Keora, Smith8

Event  10   Boys Discus Throw
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Clearwater Centr 1163 Wood, Danny1
Hardee 09176 Ramirez, Carlos2
St. Petersburg C 1030 Wheeler, Jackobi3
St. Petersburg C 0937 Chanrasmi, Andrew4
Clearwater Centr 1142 Prokropinski, Paul5
Hardee 11166 Louisjeune, Postene6
Hardee 12183 Lopez, Jorge7
Lemon Bay 11107 Harkeli, Brandon8
Clearwater Centr 1150 Averill, Ryan9
Braden River 10228 Bryant, Tevin10
St. Petersburg C 094 Giparas, Zac11
Cardinal Mooney 10222 DeMauro, Anthony12
Hardee 10177 Battles, Nick13
Clearwater Centr 1271 Lovera, Michael14
Lemon Bay 10112 Lixey, Scott15

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Braden River 10253 Spence, Josh1
Braden River 10239 Ellis, Brad2
Lemon Bay 1298 Moore, Randall3
Lemon Bay 12138 Merrill, Dave4
Cardinal Mooney 09203 Cole, Culhane5
Cardinal Mooney 12206 McGrail, Dan6
Cardinal Mooney 10212 Tynes, Richard7
Braden River 10242 Cutone, Tyler8
DeSoto County 12307 Williams, Marcel9
Lennard 10271 Jardines, Edmundo10
Lennard 10280 Cardoza, Michael11
Lennard 10266 Perez, Nicholas12
DeSoto County 10297 Shaw, Marcus13
DeSoto County 10287 Marshall, Davis14
DeSoto County 12310 Godwin, Demetrius15

Event  11   Girls Shot Put
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Hardee 12165 Solis, Gloria1
Lemon Bay 1195 Powell, Sierra2
Lemon Bay 1192 Rhoden, Michelle3
Lemon Bay 11144 Lagrego, Alex4
Clearwater Centr 1239 Kenner, Mackenzie5
Lemon Bay 10116 Dodd, Danika6
Lennard 10274 McGlinsey, Victoria7
Hardee 10151 Vargas, Yesenia8
Hardee 10168 Outley, Shanique9
Hardee 10172 Bissette, Amanda10
Cardinal Mooney 10217 Dulaney-Ruane,11

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Cardinal Mooney 09195 Kitchner, Lindsey1
Clearwater Centr 1170 Kucin, Kara2
Lennard 10278 Raymond, Claudine3
Lennard 10259 Zavala, Cynthia4
Cardinal Mooney 09194 Sherwood, Alexandra5
Cardinal Mooney 11205 Sancho, Chelsey6
DeSoto County 11295 Bristol, Anreka7
Spoto 11317 Kindred, Shakea8
Spoto 09316 Threats, Shanta9
DeSoto County 10301 Thomas, Brienne10
DeSoto County 12308 Keora, Smith11

Event  12   Boys Shot Put
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
St. Petersburg C 1030 Wheeler, Jackobi1
Hardee 09176 Ramirez, Carlos2
Hardee 11166 Louisjeune, Postene3
Braden River 10228 Bryant, Tevin4
Lemon Bay 12138 Merrill, Dave5
Clearwater Centr 1163 Wood, Danny6
Lemon Bay 11107 Harkeli, Brandon7
Hardee 12183 Lopez, Jorge8
Hardee 10177 Battles, Nick9
Clearwater Centr 1065 Swinehart, Tim10
Lemon Bay 12101 Gerzeny, Zach11
Lemon Bay 1298 Moore, Randall12
St. Petersburg C 0937 Chanrasmi, Andrew13
Clearwater Centr 1150 Averill, Ryan14
Clearwater Centr 1154 Pettitti, Chris15
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Flight   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  12   Boys Shot Put)
Cardinal Mooney 10222 DeMauro, Anthony1
Braden River 10253 Spence, Josh2
Cardinal Mooney 09203 Cole, Culhane3
Braden River 10245 Font, Ray4
St. Petersburg C 094 Giparas, Zac5
Cardinal Mooney 10212 Tynes, Richard6
Cardinal Mooney 12206 McGrail, Dan7
Braden River 10239 Ellis, Brad8
DeSoto County 12296 Luther, Dominique9
DeSoto County 12307 Williams, Marcel10
Lennard 10280 Cardoza, Michael11
DeSoto County 11305 Wiley, Chris12
DeSoto County 10292 Donaldson, Roman13
Lennard 10266 Perez, Nicholas14
Lennard 10271 Jardines, Edmundo15

Event  13   Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
St. Petersburg C2A
1) 35 Barker, Caitlyn 10 2) 17 Kent, Lindsey 10
3) 10 Nigliono, Selena 10 4) 2 Weiss, Lauren 10
Hardee3A
1) 171 Smith, Jalyn 10 2) 181 Stevenson, Mylekia 09
3) 157 Aquila, Briana 10 4) 165 Solis, Gloria 12
Cardinal Mooney4A
1) 224 Murphy, Kristen 11 2) 204 Gillezeau, Patty 10
3) 208 Ribeiro, Lisa 12 4) 196 Rosensweig, Kathleen
Lemon Bay5A
1) 139 Garner, Abby 10 2) 99 Wright, Cyndi 12
3) 106 Gordon, Cassandra 10 4) 88 Gardberg, Mason 11
Clearwater Centr6A
1) 74 Cole, Lena 11 2) 76 Scalamongna, Anna 11
3) 69 Kenner, Kaelyn 10 4) 61 Dowdell, Megan 09
Lennard7A
1) 259 Zavala, Cynthia 10 2) 274 McGlinsey, Victoria 10
3) 279 Zavala, Ivett 11 4) 269 Tatlock, Jeanine 09

Event  14   Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
DeSoto County2A
1) 285 Grant, Billy 10 2) 303 Bryant, Isiah 09
3) 284 Ochoa, Eloy 10 4) 300 Winhoven, Stephen 12
Lemon Bay3A
1) 128 Yole, Kevin 12 2) 121 Gaunt, Alan 12
3) 103 Kamnik, Ryan 12 4) 129 Nilson, James 12
Hardee4A
1) 182 Gutierrez, Gilberto 12 2) 154 Solis, Pete 12
3) 179 Ottallah, Murad 10 4) 163 Carter, Devonte 11
Clearwater Centr5A
1) 73 Probst, Tobais 11 2) 72 LaBrecque, Andrew 11
3) 47 Fuhler, Tyler 12 4) 43 Lee, Justin 11
Lennard6A
1) 282 Mills, Ian 10 2) 261 Berreda, Renato 11
3) 273 Featherston, Marcus 10 4) 283 Elbert, Tiawain TJ 09
St. Petersburg C7A
1) 5 DeMaio, Bob 09 2) 18 Funk, Kyle 10
3) 20 Gerdes, Kyle 09 4) 8 Lehoux, Zach 09

Event  15   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  3   Prelims

DeSoto County 10312 Jackson, Keosha2
Cardinal Mooney 09191 Quintero, Katie3
Hardee 12152 Parkinson, Andrea4
St. Petersburg C 107 Dougherty, Kelsey5
Lemon Bay 12141 Adamson, Katy6

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
St. Petersburg C 1036 Martinez, Alex2
Lemon Bay 1299 Wright, Cyndi3
Clearwater Centr 1239 Kenner, Mackenzie4
Spoto 10327 Loggins, Cierra5
Hardee 11153 Ramirez, Nancy6
Cardinal Mooney 10217 Dulaney-Ruane,7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
DeSoto County 10301 Thomas, Brienne2
Hardee 09161 Garza, Lacey3
Lemon Bay 12147 Kolosna, Kristin4
Cardinal Mooney 12211 Schwartz, Leah5
Lemon Bay 11140 Flynn, Rebecca6
Cardinal Mooney 10192 Doyle, McKenzie7
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Event  16   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  3   Prelims

Lennard 09276 Irizarry, Adrian2
Lennard 11263 Ford, Trenton3
Hardee 12156 Cimeus, Jimmy4
DeSoto County 12314 Watson, Charles5
Lemon Bay 10100 Emmanuel, Glendy6

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Lennard 12275 Castro-Gutier,2
DeSoto County 12291 Epps, Byron3
Hardee 12188 Frenot, Jean4
Clearwater Centr 1163 Wood, Danny5
Hardee 10190 White, Kelsheem6
Lemon Bay 1184 Updyke, Bradley7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
DeSoto County 11304 McQuay, Cameron2
Hardee 10155 Tomlinson, Nate3
St. Petersburg C 1125 Walsh, Casey4
Lemon Bay 1279 Emmanuel, Rob5
Lennard 09256 Rodriguez, Antonio6
Lemon Bay 11115 Maki, Dylan7

Event  17   Girls 100 Meter Dash
8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  4   Prelims

Lennard 10257 Napier, Markiva1
Lemon Bay 11102 Anderson, Carly2
DeSoto County 09289 Wakeley, Skye3
Clearwater Centr 1170 Kucin, Kara4
St. Petersburg C 099 Townsend, Marina5
Cardinal Mooney 09207 Spindel, Emily6
Braden River 09251 Ummel, Tessa7

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
St. Petersburg C 0933 Hamilton, Lauren1
Lemon Bay 12120 Pentz, Stephanie2
Clearwater Centr 1066 Fisher, Stacy3
Spoto 12329 Austrie, Lisa4
DeSoto County 09309 Timmons, Annielle5
Hardee 11148 Brown, Brittany6
Braden River 09243 Cook, Brianna7

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
Braden River 09232 Basilone, Kenzie1
Cardinal Mooney 10210 Bartlett, Katie2
DeSoto County 11295 Bristol, Anreka3
Spoto 09331 Petermon, Dianna4
Clearwater Centr 1068 Shriver, Kristin5
Lennard 11265 Ortega, Katherine6
Lemon Bay 11109 Cole, Allison7

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
DeSoto County 09294 Middleton, Almeta1
Lemon Bay 1190 Newell, Kayla2
Hardee 09185 Carlton, Lacresha3
St. Petersburg C 1014 McKeon, Casey4
Clearwater Centr 1253 Owens, Lauren5
Spoto 09316 Threats, Shanta6
Braden River 09246 Palazzo, Haley7
Cardinal Mooney 12193 Gibson, Julia8

Event  18   Boys 100 Meter Dash
8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  4   Prelims

Hardee 12169 McTaw, Michael1
Clearwater Centr 1142 Prokropinski, Paul2
Spoto 10324 Burns, Jamar3
Clearwater Centr 1144 Poole, Micah4
DeSoto County 10292 Donaldson, Roman5
Lennard 11270 Napier, Marquelle6
Lemon Bay 1196 King, Tyler7

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
Hardee 09178 Hunt, Andrew2
DeSoto County 11302 Dunnum, Isiah3
St. Petersburg C 1023 Bryant, Keelyn4
Lemon Bay 12127 Emmanuel, Keren5
Clearwater Centr 1257 Kucin, Kirk6
Braden River 09237 Leandres, Danny7

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
Clearwater Centr 1065 Swinehart, Tim2
Hardee 11166 Louisjeune, Postene3
DeSoto County 11290 Thomas, Jerrell4
Spoto 10330 Jones, Andre5
Lemon Bay 12135 Gordon, Bruce6
Lennard 12258 Butler, Stephen7

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
Lennard 10260 Prezil, Franky2
Lemon Bay 1294 Hamon, Josh3
Hardee 12184 Gandy, Jayquan4
DeSoto County 10297 Shaw, Marcus5
Spoto 09319 Taylor, Daniel6
Braden River 10250 McNeal, Montez7

Event  25   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  3   Prelims

Hardee 09161 Garza, Lacey2
DeSoto County 09309 Timmons, Annielle3
Cardinal Mooney 12211 Schwartz, Leah4
Lemon Bay 11105 Mason, Angel5
Clearwater Centr 1258 Leuceus, Christine6
Cardinal Mooney 10217 Dulaney-Ruane,7
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Heat   2 of  3   Prelims...(Event  25   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles)
DeSoto County 10312 Jackson, Keosha2
Hardee 09181 Stevenson, Mylekia3
St. Petersburg C 107 Dougherty, Kelsey4
Lemon Bay 12147 Kolosna, Kristin5
Cardinal Mooney 09191 Quintero, Katie6
Hardee 10149 Galvan, Laura7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
DeSoto County 10301 Thomas, Brienne2
Lemon Bay 0987 Russo, Anna3
St. Petersburg C 1036 Martinez, Alex4
Hardee 12152 Parkinson, Andrea5
Lemon Bay 10118 Golonka, Lori6
Cardinal Mooney 10192 Doyle, McKenzie7

Event  26   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  3   Prelims

St. Petersburg C 1125 Walsh, Casey1
Lennard 09276 Irizarry, Adrian2
Clearwater Centr 0949 Brochak, Michael3
Hardee 12188 Frenot, Jean4
DeSoto County 12291 Epps, Byron5
Braden River 09248 Pyle, Cody6
Lemon Bay 0980 Missbach, Austin7

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
DeSoto County 10285 Grant, Billy1
Clearwater Centr 1145 Stelzner, Ian2
Lennard 09256 Rodriguez, Antonio3
Hardee 10190 White, Kelsheem4
Hardee 10155 Tomlinson, Nate5
Lemon Bay 11113 Quinn, Anthonly6
Braden River 11233 Pareja, Andreas7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Clearwater Centr 0940 Livingston, Mathew1
Lennard 12275 Castro-Gutier,2
Lennard 11263 Ford, Trenton3
Lemon Bay 11133 Lugert, Donald4
Braden River 10235 Smart, Nick5
Hardee 09178 Hunt, Andrew6
DeSoto County 11304 McQuay, Cameron7
Clearwater Centr 1252 Signore, Stephen8

Event  29   Girls 200 Meter Dash
8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  4   Prelims

Hardee 09164 Blandin, Daisha1
Cardinal Mooney 10223 Rosensweig, Mary2
Lemon Bay 11109 Cole, Allison3
Clearwater Centr 1170 Kucin, Kara4
St. Petersburg C 099 Townsend, Marina5
Spoto 09316 Threats, Shanta6
Lennard 10257 Napier, Markiva7
Braden River 09243 Cook, Brianna8

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
DeSoto County 10312 Jackson, Keosha1
Lemon Bay 0982 McCoy, Miranda2
Cardinal Mooney 11200 Valenti, Amy3
Clearwater Centr 1066 Fisher, Stacy4
St. Petersburg C 1028 Ruggio, Sarah5
Lennard 10272 Ortega, Valeria6
Hardee 09185 Carlton, Lacresha7
Braden River 09246 Palazzo, Haley8

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
Cardinal Mooney 10210 Bartlett, Katie1
Clearwater Centr 1176 Scalamongna, Anna2
St. Petersburg C 1015 Ziegler, Hiliary3
Spoto 09331 Petermon, Dianna4
Hardee 12158 Louisjeune, Tina5
Lennard 11265 Ortega, Katherine6
DeSoto County 09294 Middleton, Almeta7
Braden River 09232 Basilone, Kenzie8

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
Lennard 11279 Zavala, Ivett1
Cardinal Mooney 09216 Stein, Alexa2
St. Petersburg C 0929 Joyner, Melissa3
Spoto 12329 Austrie, Lisa4
Clearwater Centr 1253 Owens, Lauren5
Lemon Bay 11102 Anderson, Carly6
Lemon Bay 10134 Moon, Olivia7
Hardee 11148 Brown, Brittany8

Event  30   Boys 200 Meter Dash
8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  4   Prelims

Braden River 09237 Leandres, Danny1
DeSoto County 11306 Ezell, Jerrell2
St. Petersburg C 0912 Robison, Micheal3
Hardee 12184 Gandy, Jayquan4
Lemon Bay 12127 Emmanuel, Keren5
Clearwater Centr 1065 Swinehart, Tim6
Lennard 11270 Napier, Marquelle7
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Heat   2 of  4   Prelims...(Event  30   Boys 200 Meter Dash)
Lemon Bay 10125 Delaney, Lawrence1
Spoto 09319 Taylor, Daniel2
Hardee 10170 Youyoute, Ezayi3
St. Petersburg C 1023 Bryant, Keelyn4
DeSoto County 10297 Shaw, Marcus5
Clearwater Centr 1142 Prokropinski, Paul6
Braden River 09244 Bradford, Eric7

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
Lennard 10260 Prezil, Franky1
Hardee 09178 Hunt, Andrew2
Spoto 10330 Jones, Andre3
Clearwater Centr 1144 Poole, Micah4
DeSoto County 11290 Thomas, Jerrell5
Lemon Bay 12104 Garner, Seth6
Braden River 10250 McNeal, Montez7

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
Lemon Bay 11146 Hoyt, Tyler1
Hardee 12169 McTaw, Michael2
Braden River 11231 Shiels, Kyle3
Clearwater Centr 1257 Kucin, Kirk4
St. Petersburg C 113 Wilson, Deen5
DeSoto County 11302 Dunnum, Isiah6
Spoto 10324 Burns, Jamar7
Lennard 09281 Hill, Kennith8

Event  19   Girls 1600 Meter Run
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Hardee 10162 Flores, Guadalupe1A
Hardee 10149 Galvan, Laura2A
Lemon Bay 10119 Alexander, Sarah3A
Cardinal Mooney 09219 Ribeiro, Samatha4A
Lennard 10274 McGlinsey, Victoria4B
Clearwater Centr 0948 Martin, Tori5A
Lennard 10259 Zavala, Cynthia5B
Clearwater Centr 1062 Rivera, Joanne6A
Braden River 11226 Tschiggfrie, Courtney7A
Hardee 11150 Conejo, Nancy8A

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Braden River 10227 Zaspel, Kasey1A
Lemon Bay 11124 Little, Brittany1B
Cardinal Mooney 10204 Gillezeau, Patty2A
DeSoto County 10293 Taylor, Christina2B
Lemon Bay 1188 Gardberg, Mason3A
Braden River 12234 Frazee, Rebekah3B
Clearwater Centr 0946 Owens, Domenica4A
Lemon Bay 09137 Stuckey, Emily4B
St. Petersburg C 1032 McFarlane, Kelly5A
St. Petersburg C 1017 Kent, Lindsey5B
Clearwater Centr 1069 Kenner, Kaelyn6A
St. Petersburg C 1035 Barker, Caitlyn6B
Cardinal Mooney 12196 Rosensweig,7A
St. Petersburg C 1010 Nigliono, Selena7B
Braden River 09238 Lopez, Morgan8A
Hardee 11153 Ramirez, Nancy8B

Event  20   Boys 1600 Meter Run
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Braden River 09230 Apple, David1A
St. Petersburg C 1226 McBride, Chris2A
Spoto 12328 Brightwell, Robert3A
Cardinal Mooney 09197 Jennette, Patrick4A
DeSoto County 10284 Ochoa, Eloy4B
Cardinal Mooney 09215 Daugherty, Sean5A
Clearwater Centr 1160 Wunderlich, Joe6A
St. Petersburg C 1018 Funk, Kyle7A
St. Petersburg C 0920 Gerdes, Kyle8A

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Lemon Bay 09131 Adamson, John1A
Braden River 09249 Evans, Dustin1B
Lennard 10282 Mills, Ian2A
Hardee 11173 Rodriguez, Jose2B
Hardee 12182 Gutierrez, Gilberto3A
Hardee 10179 Ottallah, Murad3B
Clearwater Centr 1173 Probst, Tobais4A
Lennard 10273 Featherston, Marcus4B
Clearwater Centr 1247 Fuhler, Tyler5A
Braden River 11252 White, Andrew5B
DeSoto County 12300 Winhoven, Stephen6A
Clearwater Centr 0967 Hurley, Conor6B
Lemon Bay 12121 Gaunt, Alan7A
Lennard 11261 Berreda, Renato7B
Lemon Bay 10145 Tomchinsky, David8A
St. Petersburg C 095 DeMaio, Bob8B
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Event  21   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Lemon Bay1
Hardee2
Clearwater Centr3
Spoto4
Cardinal Mooney5
DeSoto County6
St. Petersburg C7

Event  22   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Braden River1
Clearwater Centr2
Hardee3
St. Petersburg C4
DeSoto County5
Lemon Bay6
Lennard7

Event  23   Girls 400 Meter Dash
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
Hardee 09189 Moore, Amanda3
Braden River 10229 Keesler, Jamie4
Hardee 10151 Vargas, Yesenia5
Lennard 10278 Raymond, Claudine6

Section   2 of  4   Finals
DeSoto County 09294 Middleton, Almeta1
Braden River 11226 Tschiggfrie, Courtney2
Cardinal Mooney 10223 Rosensweig, Mary3
DeSoto County 09286 Bryant, Jasmine4
Hardee 09160 Norris, Kara5
DeSoto County 10288 Evans, Anquiette6
Braden River 09251 Ummel, Tessa7
Lemon Bay 0991 Livesey, Megan8

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Cardinal Mooney 09207 Spindel, Emily1
Lemon Bay 0993 Murphy, Elizabeth2
Clearwater Centr 1176 Scalamongna, Anna3
Spoto 09322 Cooper, Essence4
St. Petersburg C 0929 Joyner, Melissa5
St. Petersburg C 106 Gerg, Katelyn6
Cardinal Mooney 09199 Teffenhart, Emily7
Braden River 12234 Frazee, Rebekah8

Section   4 of  4   Finals
Hardee 10171 Smith, Jalyn1
Clearwater Centr 1068 Shriver, Kristin2
St. Petersburg C 1231 Bobellis, Laima3
Clearwater Centr 0959 Cooper, Lindsay4
Cardinal Mooney 10198 McCurdy, Megan5
Clearwater Centr 1151 Campbell, Kelly6
Lennard 10272 Ortega, Valeria7
St. Petersburg C 1015 Ziegler, Hiliary8

Event  24   Boys 400 Meter Dash
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
Hardee 12169 McTaw, Michael2
Hardee 09175 Anderson, Tre3
Lennard 11277 Edourd, Gennoir, JR4
Spoto 11321 Robinson, Sergio5
Cardinal Mooney 11213 Ribeiro, Adam6
Braden River 09241 Jones, Ian7

Section   2 of  4   Finals
Lemon Bay 09110 Krupa, Stephen1
Braden River 09240 Pareja, Emillio2
Clearwater Centr 1160 Wunderlich, Joe3
Clearwater Centr 1143 Lee, Justin4
Clearwater Centr 0956 Milne, Daniel5
DeSoto County 11311 Robinson, Jumaane6
Lemon Bay 09136 Smith, Hunter7
Lemon Bay 12143 Corona, Cesar8

Section   3 of  4   Finals
DeSoto County 11306 Ezell, Jerrell1
DeSoto County 12314 Watson, Charles2
Spoto 12325 Gallon, Brandon3
St. Petersburg C 0912 Robison, Micheal4
Lemon Bay 10123 Holcomb, Thomas5
Braden River 12225 Boursgois, Collin6
Lennard 11267 Lauzam, Roberson7
Clearwater Centr 0949 Brochak, Michael8

Section   4 of  4   Finals
DeSoto County 12313 Dennis, Tavarus1
Hardee 10170 Youyoute, Ezayi2
Spoto 12332 Jacobs, Alston3
Hardee 12154 Solis, Pete4
St. Petersburg C 1034 Smith, Julian5
Cardinal Mooney 12201 Garrison, William6
St. Petersburg C 1227 Ettel, Lenny7
Braden River 11231 Shiels, Kyle8
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Event  27   Girls 800 Meter Run
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Lennard 10278 Raymond, Claudine1A
Hardee 09189 Moore, Amanda2A
DeSoto County 10293 Taylor, Christina3A
Clearwater Centr 0961 Dowdell, Megan4A
Lennard 10259 Zavala, Cynthia4B
Lemon Bay 11142 Gerbenskey, Karley5A
Hardee 09160 Norris, Kara6A
Lennard 09269 Tatlock, Jeanine7A
Lennard 10274 McGlinsey, Victoria8A

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Clearwater Centr 0959 Cooper, Lindsay1A
Lemon Bay 10106 Gordon, Cassandra1B
St. Petersburg C 1017 Kent, Lindsey2A
Hardee 11153 Ramirez, Nancy2B
Lemon Bay 1188 Gardberg, Mason3A
Clearwater Centr 1174 Cole, Lena3B
Clearwater Centr 0946 Owens, Domenica4A
Lemon Bay 10139 Garner, Abby4B
St. Petersburg C 1231 Bobellis, Laima5A
Braden River 10227 Zaspel, Kasey5B
St. Petersburg C 1032 McFarlane, Kelly6A
Cardinal Mooney 12208 Ribeiro, Lisa6B
Cardinal Mooney 11224 Murphy, Kristen7A
Braden River 09238 Lopez, Morgan7B
St. Petersburg C 106 Gerg, Katelyn8A
Hardee 10157 Aquila, Briana8B

Event  28   Boys 800 Meter Run
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Lennard 12262 Meza, Troy1A
Cardinal Mooney 09209 Henderson, Zack2A
Braden River 09230 Apple, David3A
St. Petersburg C 0920 Gerdes, Kyle4A
DeSoto County 10284 Ochoa, Eloy5A
Braden River 09249 Evans, Dustin6A
Lennard 10264 Hegarty, Wesley7A

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Lemon Bay 1085 Ireland, Dylan1A
Hardee 09186 Snell, Reggie1B
Lemon Bay 12129 Nilson, James2A
Hardee 11173 Rodriguez, Jose2B
Clearwater Centr 1172 LaBrecque, Andrew3A
Hardee 09167 Macias, Pablo3B
Hardee 12154 Solis, Pete4A
Clearwater Centr 1143 Lee, Justin4B
Clearwater Centr 1173 Probst, Tobais5A
Spoto 11318 Soriano, Raul5B
Lemon Bay 12128 Yole, Kevin6A
Lennard 09283 Elbert, Tiawain TJ6B
St. Petersburg C 1018 Funk, Kyle7A
St. Petersburg C 095 DeMaio, Bob7B
Clearwater Centr 0956 Milne, Daniel8A
St. Petersburg C 0921 Askew, Craven8B

Event  31   Girls 3200 Meter Run
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Hardee 11150 Conejo, Nancy1A
Cardinal Mooney 09219 Ribeiro, Samatha1B
Hardee 10149 Galvan, Laura2A
Lemon Bay 0986 Damioli, Deanna2B
Clearwater Centr 1069 Kenner, Kaelyn3A
Hardee 10162 Flores, Guadalupe3B
St. Petersburg C 1010 Nigliono, Selena4A
DeSoto County 10293 Taylor, Christina4B
Cardinal Mooney 10204 Gillezeau, Patty5A
Clearwater Centr 1064 Pontzer, Krista5B
Cardinal Mooney 12196 Rosensweig,6A
Lemon Bay 11130 Taylor, Brittany6B
Lemon Bay 1299 Wright, Cyndi7A
Cardinal Mooney 12214 Tringali, Maria7B
Lemon Bay 1078 Kamnik, Shannon8A
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Event  32   Boys 3200 Meter Run
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Hardee 11173 Rodriguez, Jose1A
Cardinal Mooney 09215 Daugherty, Sean1B
Lemon Bay 12103 Kamnik, Ryan2A
Clearwater Centr 0967 Hurley, Conor2B
Hardee 12182 Gutierrez, Gilberto3A
Lennard 10273 Featherston, Marcus3B
Clearwater Centr 1172 LaBrecque, Andrew4A
Hardee 09180 Wright, Brandon4B
Lennard 12262 Meza, Troy4C
St. Petersburg C 1226 McBride, Chris5A
DeSoto County 12300 Winhoven, Stephen5B
Hardee 10179 Ottallah, Murad6A
Lennard 10282 Mills, Ian6B
Clearwater Centr 1247 Fuhler, Tyler7A
Lennard 11261 Berreda, Renato7B
Lemon Bay 10114 Lindbeig, Derek8A
Clearwater Centr 1252 Signore, Stephen8B

Event  33   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Lennard1
1) 257 Napier, Markiva 10 2) 265 Ortega, Katherine 11
3) 269 Tatlock, Jeanine 09 4) 272 Ortega, Valeria 10
Lemon Bay2
1) 93 Murphy, Elizabeth 09 2) 87 Russo, Anna 09
3) 118 Golonka, Lori 10 4) 139 Garner, Abby 10
St. Petersburg C3
1) 31 Bobellis, Laima 12 2) 6 Gerg, Katelyn 10
3) 15 Ziegler, Hiliary 10 4) 33 Hamilton, Lauren 09
Clearwater Centr4
1) 59 Cooper, Lindsay 09 2) 68 Shriver, Kristin 10
3) 51 Campbell, Kelly 11 4) 46 Owens, Domenica 09
Hardee5
1) 171 Smith, Jalyn 10 2) 165 Solis, Gloria 12
3) 157 Aquila, Briana 10 4) 181 Stevenson, Mylekia 09
Cardinal Mooney6
1) 200 Valenti, Amy 11 2) 211 Schwartz, Leah 12
3) 198 McCurdy, Megan 10 4) 216 Stein, Alexa 09
Braden River7
1) 227 Zaspel, Kasey 10 2) 238 Lopez, Morgan 09
3) 234 Frazee, Rebekah 12 4) 226 Tschiggfrie, Courtney

Event  34   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Lennard1
1) 268 Garcia, James 10 2) 256 Rodriguez, Antonio 09
3) 283 Elbert, Tiawain TJ 09 4) 267 Lauzam, Roberson 11
Spoto2
1) 315 Brown, James 10 2) 325 Gallon, Brandon 12
3) 324 Burns, Jamar 10 4) 323 Bailey, Douglas 11
Lemon Bay3
1) 128 Yole, Kevin 12 2) 135 Gordon, Bruce 12
3) 129 Nilson, James 12 4) 123 Holcomb, Thomas 10
Hardee4
1) 188 Frenot, Jean 12 2) 159 Simmons, Marwin 12
3) 163 Carter, Devonte 11 4) 170 Youyoute, Ezayi 10
St. Petersburg C5
1) 13 Snead, TJ 11 2) 3 Wilson, Deen 11
3) 34 Smith, Julian 10 4) 19 Butler, AJ 12
Braden River6
1) 225 Boursgois, Collin 12 2) 231 Shiels, Kyle 11
3) 252 White, Andrew 11 4) 240 Pareja, Emillio 09
Clearwater Centr7
1) 43 Lee, Justin 11 2) 60 Wunderlich, Joe 11
3) 49 Brochak, Michael 09 4) 56 Milne, Daniel 09
DeSoto County8
1) 303 Bryant, Isiah 09 2) 313 Dennis, Tavarus 12
3) 311 Robinson, Jumaane 11 4) 314 Watson, Charles 12


